
REPORT OF HOMESTEAD AND NON-HOMESTEAD MILLAGES 2007
(Listed by School District/Unit of Government)

School District *Non-School Rate ISD Rate S.E.T. Rate K-12 School Bldg. & Total Total
Debt Oper. Site Homestead Non-Hstead

Benton Harbor
Bainbridge Twp. 8.4830 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 18.8605 36.8605
Benton Twp. 20.8942 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 31.2717 49.2717
Hagar Twp. 9.6270 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 20.0045 38.0045
Pipestone Twp. 9.0445 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 19.4220 37.4220
St. Joseph Twp. 14.6836 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 25.0611 43.0611
Sodus Twp. 11.5269 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 21.9044 39.9044
Benton Harbor City 31.6228 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 42.0003 60.0003
St. Joseph City 24.9912 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 2.0000 35.3687 53.3687
Berrien Springs
Berrien Twp. 8.8805 2.3775 6.0000 1.9550 18.0000 19.2130 37.2130
Oronoko Twp. 13.4697 2.3775 6.0000 1.9550 18.0000 23.8022 41.8022
Royalton Twp. 10.2869 2.3775 6.0000 1.9550 18.0000 20.6194 38.6194
Berrien Springs Village 27.3542 2.3775 6.0000 1.9550 18.0000 37.6867 55.6867
Brandywine
Bertrand Twp 10.6311 2.3775 6.0000 4.8500 18.0000 23.8586 41.8586
Niles Twp. 13.3320 2.3775 6.0000 4.8500 18.0000 26.5595 44.5595
Bridgman
Baroda Twp. 14.6890 2.3775 6.0000 8.8760 23.0665 31.9425
Lake Twp. 10.4746 2.3775 6.0000 8.8760 18.8521 27.7281
Lincoln Twp. 12.1576 2.3775 6.0000 8.8760 20.5351 29.4111
Bridgman City 23.8858 2.3775 6.0000 8.8760 32.2633 41.1393
Buchanan 
Bertrand Twp. 11.7899 2.3775 6.0000 4.2000 18.0000 0.7877 25.1551 43.1551
Buchanan Twp. 10.5340 2.3775 6.0000 4.2000 18.0000 0.7877 23.8992 41.8992
Niles Twp. 13.0066 2.3775 6.0000 4.2000 18.0000 0.7877 26.3718 44.3718
Oronoko Twp. 13.4697 2.3775 6.0000 4.2000 18.0000 0.7877 26.8349 44.8349
Buchanan City 26.7334 2.3775 6.0000 4.2000 18.0000 0.7877 40.0986 58.0986



2007
School District *Non-School Rate ISD Rate S.E.T. Rate K-12 School Bldg. & Total Total

Debt Oper. Site Homestead Non-Hstead
Coloma
Bainbridge Twp. 8.4830 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 18.3605 36.3605
Benton Twp. 20.8942 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 30.7717 48.7717
Coloma Twp 16.2332 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 26.1107 44.1107
Hagar Twp. 9.6270 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 19.5045 37.5045
Watervliet Twp. 15.5609 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 25.4384 43.4384
Coloma City 26.4649 2.3775 6.0000 1.5000 18.0000 36.3424 54.3424
Eau Claire .
Bainbridge Twp. 8.4830 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 21.3605 39.3605
Berrien Twp. 8.8805 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 21.7580 39.7580
Pipestone Twp. 9.0445 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 21.9220 39.9220
Sodus Twp. 11.5269 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 24.4044 42.4044
Eau Claire Vill. Pipe. 24.3748 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 37.2523 55.2523
Eau Claire Vill. Berr. 24.2108 2.3775 6.0000 4.5000 18.0000 37.0883 55.0883
Galien
Bertrand Twp. 10.6311 2.3775 6.0000 2.6000 18.0000 21.6086 39.6086
Buchanan Twp. 9.3752 2.3775 6.0000 2.6000 18.0000 20.3527 38.3527
Galien Twp. 11.7069 2.3775 6.0000 2.6000 18.0000 22.6844 40.6844
Weesaw Twp. 12.3743 2.3775 6.0000 2.6000 18.0000 23.3518 41.3518
Galien Village 19.9317 2.3775 6.0000 2.6000 18.0000 30.9092 48.9092
Lakeshore
Baroda Twp. 14.6890 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 27.7636 45.7636
Lake Twp. 10.4746 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 23.5492 41.5492
Lincoln Twp. 12.1576 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 25.2322 43.2322
Oronoko Twp. 13.4697 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 26.5443 44.5443
Royalton Twp. 10.2869 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 23.3615 41.3615
St. Joseph Twp. 14.6836 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 27.7582 45.7582
Baroda Village 26.9073 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 39.9819 57.9819
Stevensville Village 20.4329 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 33.5075 51.5075
Shoreham Village 15.6836 2.3775 6.0000 3.2000 18.0000 1.4971 28.7582 46.7582



2007
School District *Non-School Rate ISD Rate S.E.T. Rate K-12 School Bldg.  & Total Total

Debt Oper. Site Homestead Non-Hstead
New Buffalo
Chikaming Twp. 9.1578 2.3775 6.0000 1.9300 18.0000 19.4653 37.4653
New Buffalo Twp. 8.8978 2.3775 6.0000 1.9300 18.0000 19.2053 37.2053
New Buffalo City 19.1384 2.3775 6.0000 1.9300 18.0000 29.4459 47.4459
Michiana Village 16.6148 2.3775 6.0000 1.9300 18.0000 26.9223 44.9223
Grand Beach Village 15.5234 2.3775 6.0000 1.9300 18.0000 25.8309 43.8309

Niles
Berrien Twp. 8.8805 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 0.9989 18.2569 36.2569
Bertrand Twp. 10.6311 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 0.9989 20.0075 38.0075
Niles Twp. 13.3320 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 0.9989 22.7084 40.7084
Niles City 23.5922 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 0.9989 32.9686 50.9686
River Valley
Baroda Twp. 14.6890 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 23.0665 41.0665
Buchanan Twp. 9.3752 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 17.7527 35.7527
Chikaming wp. 9.1578 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 17.5353 35.5353
Galien Twp. 11.7069 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 20.0844 38.0844
Lake Twp. 10.4746 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 18.8521 36.8521
New Buffalo Twp. 8.8978 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 17.2753 35.2753
Oronoko Twp 13.4697 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 21.8472 39.8472
Three Oaks Twp. 9.5321 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 17.9096 35.9096
Weesaw twp. 12.3743 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 20.7518 38.7518
Three Oaks Village 22.5781 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 30.9556 48.9556
St. Joseph
Lincoln Twp. 12.1576 2.3775 6.0000 1.7200 18.0000 0.9972 23.2523 41.2523
Royalton Twp. 10.2869 2.3775 6.0000 1.7200 18.0000 0.9972 21.3816 39.3816
St. Joseph Twp. 14.6836 2.3775 6.0000 1.7200 18.0000 0.9972 25.7783 43.7783
St. Joseph City 24.9912 2.3775 6.0000 1.7200 18.0000 0.9972 36.0859 54.0859
Shoreham Village 15.6836 2.3775 6.0000 1.7200 18.0000 0.9972 26.7783 44.7783
Riverside #6
Hagar Twp. 9.6270 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 18.0045 36.0045
River #5
Sodus Twp. 11.5269 2.3775 6.0000 18.0000 19.9044 37.9044



2007
School District *Non-School Rate ISD Rate S.E.T. Rate K-12 School Bldg. & Total Total

Debt Oper. Site Homestead Non-Hstead
Watervliet
Bainbridge Twp. 8.4830 2.3775 6.0000 1.6600 18.0000 18.5205 36.5205
Coloma Twp. 16.2332 2.3775 6.0000 1.6600 18.0000 26.2707 44.2707
Watervliet Twp. 15.5609 2.3775 6.0000 1.6600 18.0000 25.5984 43.5984
Watervliet City 29.9919 2.3775 6.0000 1.6600 18.0000 40.0294 58.0294

Dowagiac
Bainbridge Twp. 8.4830 2.2469 6.0000 3.1500 18.0000 19.8799 37.8799
Berrien Twp. 8.8805 2.2469 6.0000 3.1500 18.0000 20.2774 38.2774
Pipestone Twp. 9.0445 2.2469 6.0000 3.1500 18.0000 20.4414 38.4414

Covert
Coloma Twp. 16.2332 5.9981 6.0000 18.0000 28.2313 46.2313
Watervliet Twp. 15.5609 5.9981 6.0000 18.0000 27.5590 45.5590

* Non-School Millage Rate includes All County Millages (General, Drug, Seniors, & Emergency Services), College, & Township
   (Allocated & Extra Voted).
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